= EACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(D09) 384-4401

Stident Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot £5
behind Footlabll Field

» Appointments & Questions
(209) 2384-44395

Click the link below for miore
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM BM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(209) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
= SSBRM 10
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN GASE OF EMERGEMNCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bamardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/isbced.org/police
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Guidelines for Interacting with Law Enforcement

Your basic rights and responsibilities may not always be clearly defined by law
enforcement officials. If stopped or detained, politely ask the officer “why” in a
manner that is not confrontational.

The first words spoken by either the officer or the citizen involved may very
well determine the tone of the encounter and may even the eventual outcome.

If you are stopped on the street:

Answer all questions pertaining to your identity.

Remember, you are not required to give testimony against yourself.
do have a right to remain silent).

Do not “bad mouth” or walk away from the law enforcement officials.
If an officer has a “reasonable suspicion” that you will be carrying a weapon
or illegal substance, you may be subjected to a “pat-down” search.

(You

If you are stopped in a car:

Slow down, safely pull over as soon as you can.

Stay in the driver’'s seat with both hands in sight on the steering wheel. Do
not exit the car unless asked to do so.

If the officer believes a crime has been committed, your car can be
searched without a court-issued warrant.

If you are issued a ticket, sign it. (Doing so is not an admission of guilt).

Officer Conduct and Your Response
The best way to avoid conflict is to not provoke the officer while having a
discussion about law enforcement matters.

Do not resist arrest for any reason.

Control your emotions.

Do not make threatening motions or statements to the officers talking to
you.

Never attempt to interfere with the arrest of others who may be with you.
Always note the name of the officers with whom you come in contact.
Record, document and report officer misconduct immediately.

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students
and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.




CHC

15C-011

15C-012

15C-013

15C-014

15C-015

15C-016

15C-017

15C-018

1/30/15
1/31/15
2/1/15
2/2/15
2/2/15
2/3/15

2/4/15

2/5/15

2/6/15
2/7/15
2/8/15
2/9/15
2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/12/15

2/13/15

Assist Another Department
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
Petty Theft

Hit & Run

No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Circumstances

Traffic Collision

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Stop / No Front Plate
No Incidents to Report
Petty Theft

Smoking On Campus

Medical Aid

Disturbing The Peace / Verbal
Altercation

Possession of Marijuana
Vandalism

Odor Of Marijuana

Hit & Run

Vehicle Check / Expired
Registration

Vehicle Burglary

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop /
No Proof of Insurance

No Incidents to Report

Sand Canyon

Water Tower

Learning Resource Center

Parking Lot |

Parking Lot A

Campus Drive

Campus Drive

Parking Lot K

Parking Lot L

Water Tower

Parking Lot D

Parking Lot G
Cafeteria
Parking Lot K

Parking Lot K

Parking Lot G

Parking Lot J

Parking Lot M

1/30/15 8:31lam SBPD Handled

1/31/15 9:20pm Subject Advised

2/1/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/3/15

2/4/15

2/5/15

2/6/15
2/7/15
2/8/15
2/9/15
2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/10/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/12/15

2/13/15

11:05am

3:09pm

12:02pm

11:49am

2:40am

6:36am

8:43am

10:11am

11:24am

1:16pm
7:14pm
12:32pm

12:44pm

5:23pm

6:08pm

9:29am

Report Taken

RP Refused Report

Unfounded

Both Parties Exchanged
Information

Subject Advised

Report Taken

Unable To Locate

Subject Refused To Be
Transported

Report Taken

Citation Issued
Report Taken
Unable To Locate

Report Taken

Citation Issued

Unfounded

Citation Issued



CHC

15C-020

15C-021

15C-022

15C-023

15C-024

2/14/15
2/15/15
2/16/15
2/17/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/19/15
2/20/15
2/21/15

2/22/15

2/23/15

2/23/15
2/24/15
2/25/15
2/26/15

2/26/15

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check
Assist Another Department
Smoking On Campus
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person
Traffic Collision

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle

No Incidents to Report

Traffic Stop / Rear Plate
Improperly Positioned

lllegal Parking
Medical Aid
Student Conduct
Student Conduct

Suspicious Vehicle

Parking Lot A

Sand Canyon

CDC Lot

Performing Arts Center
Performing Arts Center

Parking Lot G

Water Tower

Sand Canyon

Parking Lot E

Admissions

Parking Lot J

Learning Resource Center

Parking Lot H

2/14/15
2/15/15
2/16/15
2/17/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/18/15
2/19/15
2/20/15

2/21/15

2/23/15

2/23/15
2/24/15
2/25/15
2/26/15

2/26/15

6:14pm
2:06pm
3:57pm
5:57pm
8:18pm

8:58am

9:57pm

2:33pm

5:45pm
6:09pm
9:27am
10:23am

11:00pm

Trespassing Advisal
SBSD Handled
Subject Advised
Unfounded
Trespassing Advisal

Report Taken / Driver Cited

Unable To Locate

Subject Advised

Citation Issued
Subject Transported
Report Taken
Report Taken

Unfounded



EDCT
(camt Reportd  cumbalOfies/ loowion Da() Twe®  Dlpeston

1/30/15 No Incidents to Report 1/30/15
1/31/15 No Incidents to Report 1/31/15
2/1/15  No Incidents to Report 2/1/15
2/2/15  Suspicious Person District Office ~ 2/2/15 1:03pm Unable To Locate
2/3/15  No Incidents to Report 2/3/15
2/4/15  No Incidents to Report 2/4/15
2/5/15  No Incidents to Report 2/5/15
2/6/15  No Incidents to Report 2/6/15
2/7/15  No Incidents to Report 2/7/15
2/8/15  No Incidents to Report 2/8/15
2/9/15  No Incidents to Report 2/9/15
2/10/15 No Incidents to Report 2/10/15
2/11/15 No Incidents to Report 2/11/15
2/12/15 No Incidents to Report 2/12/15
2/13/15 No Incidents to Report 2/13/15
2/14/15 No Incidents to Report 2/14/15
2/15/15 No Incidents to Report 2/15/15
2/16/15 No Incidents to Report 2/16/15
2/17/15 No Incidents to Report 2/17/15
2/18/15 No Incidents to Report 2/18/15
2/19/15 No Incidents to Report 2/19/15
2/20/15 No Incidents to Report 2/20/15
2/21/15 No Incidents to Report 2/21/15
2/22/15 No Incidents to Report 2/22/15
2/23/15 No Incidents to Report 2/23/15
2/24/15 No Incidents to Report 2/24/15
2/25/15 No Incidents to Report 2/25/15

2/26/15 No Incidents to Report 2/26/15



SBVC

15-037

15-038

15-039

15-040

15-041

15-042

15-043

15-044

15-045

15-047

15-048

15-049

15-050

15-051

15-052

15-053

15-055

15-056

15-057

1/30/15

1/31/15

1/31/15

1/31/15

2/1/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/5/15

2/5/15
2/5/15
2/5/15
2/6/15

2/7/15

2/8/15

Traffic Stop / Expired Driver's
License

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Theft

Traffic Collision

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Public Intoxication
Panhandling

Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Assist Another Department
Traffic Stop / Stop Sign Violation
Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop / No Plates

Hit & Run

Welfare Check

Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Restraining Order Violation
Vandalism

Traffic Stop / No Registration
Vandalism

Skateboarder On Campus
Traffic Collision

Disturbance

Trespassing /Resisting Arrest
Vehicle Burglary

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Welfare Check

Grant Ave.

ADSS

Construction Site
Parking Lot #5

Mt. Vernon/Esperanza
Parking Lot #8

K Street

ADSS Bldg.

Parking Lot #10

Mt. Vernon Ave.
Business Bldg.

Mt. Vernon Ave.

Mt. Vernon Ave.
Swap Lot

I Street/Inland Center
Parking Lot #3

Ohio St., Loma Linda
Tech Bldg.

Health Life Science
Cafeteria

Esperanza St.
Parking Lot #2
Business Bldg.

Student Health Services
Parking Lot #8

Mt Vernon Ave.
Mt. Vernon Ave/Johnston

Swap Lot

Parking Lot #3

1/30/15

1/31/15

1/31/15

1/31/15

2/1/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/2/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/3/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/4/15

2/5/15

2/5/15
2/5/15
2/5/15
2/6/15

2/7/15

2/8/15

9:28pm

10:31am
2:04pm

3:31pm

6:55am

1:03pm

2:23pm

3:25pm

4:18pm

5:17pm

8:15pm

8:39pm

8:48pm

9:08pm

2:26am

9:11am

11:17am
5:21pm

10:03am
10:22am
10:28am
12:12pm
3:38pm

4:56pm
11:06pm
1:04pm

5:11pm

7:56pm

2:50pm

Citation Issued
Unfounded
Unfounded
Report Taken
Vehicle Towed
Unable To Locate
Unable To Locate
Subject Arrested
Citation Issued
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Unfounded
Subject Advised
No Crime Committed
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken
Citation Issued
Report Taken
Report Taken
Citation Issued
Report Taken

Subject Advised

Both Parties Exchanged Info /
1 Subject Transported

Report Taken
Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Subject Transported for
Treatment



SBVC

Battery/Criminal Threats/Attempt ADW Parking Lot #10

15-058

15-059

15-060

15-061

15-062

15-063

15-064

15-066

15-068

15-070

15-069

15-071

15-072

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/10/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/13/15

2/13/15

2/14/15

2/15/15

2/16/15

2/17/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

Bicyclist On Campus
Suspicious Circumstance
Disturbance / Student Conduct
Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Emergency Phone Hang Up
Pedestrian Check

Traffic Stop / Turn Signals
Suspicious Person
Disturbance

Hit & Run

Vehicle Check

Suspicious Person
Vandalism

Vehicle Burglary
Suspicious Vehicle

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report
Vandalism

Petty Theft

Student Conduct
Trespassing

Traffic Stop / No Driver's License
Unusual Circumstances

Pedestrian Check

Traffic Collision

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop

Disturbing The Peace / Verbal
Altercation

Health Life Science

Mt. Vernon Ave.
Campus Center
Business Bldg.
Library

Physical Science
Tech Bldg.

Mt Vernon Ave.
Tech Bldg.
Business Bldg.
Parking Lot #9
Swap Lot
Eureka Avenue
ADSS Bldg.
Parking Lot #3

Parking Lot #4

Parking Lot #7
Bookstore

NH 342
Business Bldg.
K Street

Gym

Liberal Arts

Grant Ave.

K Street

Parking Lot #8

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/9/15

2/10/15

2/11/15

2/11/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/12/15

2/13/15

2/13/15

2/14/15

2/15/15

2/16/15

2/17/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/18/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

2/19/15

8:33am

11:45am
3:32pm
4:35pm
5:40pm
7:39pm
7:21pm
2:24am
8:00pm
8:54am
9:58am
11:01am
1:57pm
2:12pm
6:26am
8:54pm

3:00pm

9:08am
9:06am
10:27am
11:38am
7:41pm
8:28pm

4:15am

10:18am

7:56pm

9:48pm

Subject Arrested
Unable To Locate
Unfounded

Report Taken
Report Taken
Trespassing Advisal
False Alarm
Trespassing Advisal
Subject Advised
Unable To Locate
Report Taken
Report Taken

No Crime Committed
Unfounded

Report Taken
Report Taken

No Crime Committed

Report Taken

Report Taken

No Crime Committed
Subject Arrested
Citation Issued
Report Taken

Subject Advised

Both Parties Exchanged
Information

Subject Advised

Subject Advised



SBVC

15-073

15-074

15-075

15-076

15-077

15-078

2/20/15

2/21/15

2/21/15

2/22/15

2/23/15

2/24/15

2/24/15

2/24/15

2/24/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15

2/25/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop
Indecent Exposure
Suspicious Vehicle

No Incidents To Report

No Incidents To Report

Disturbing The Peace / Verbal
Altercation

Trespassing

Disturbing The Peace / Verbal
Altercation

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop
Warrant Charge / Probation Violation
Emergency Phone Hang Up
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop
Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Person

Suspicious Circumstance

K Street
Snyder Gym

Parking Lot #8

Auditorium

Physical Science
Esperanza St.

K Street

Grant Ave.
Liberal Arts
CDC

KVCR

Parking Lot #9

K Street

Auditorium

ADSS BIdg.
Parking Lot #1
Physical Science
North Hall Bldg.

ADSS Bldg.

2/20/15

2/21/15

2/21/15

2/22/15

2/23/15

2/24/15

2/24/15

2/24/15

2/24/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15

2/25/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

2/26/15

5:51pm
8:46am

8:12pm

10:17am
12:04pm
3:34pm

5:15pm
8:55am
12:09pm
12:32pm
3:48pm
4:45pm

9:03pm

12:31pm

4:05pm
4:35pm
5:25pm
8:55pm

9:36pm

Subject Advised
Subject Arrested

Unable To Locate

Unfounded

Citation Issued
Unfounded

Subject Advised
Subject Arrested
False Alarm
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Subject Advised
Subject Advised

Subject Transported for
Treatment

Report Taken
Unfounded
Unfounded

No Crime Committed

Unfounded



